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ANNOUNCEMENT 
of Monthly Auction Process and OC 

for March 2016 
 

SEE CAO announces that Offered Capacities for monthly Auction Process for the Reservation Period 

of 1st March 2016 – 31st March 2016 are as follows:  

Source-

Sink Pair 
Auction ID 

Product 

Type 

Offered  

Capacity 

(MW) 

Reduction Periods 

Offered Capacity 

in Reduction Period  

(MW) 

BA – HR 
BAHR-M-

20160301-02800 
BASE 600 - - 

HR – BA 
HRBA-M-

20160301-02801 

Pro 

Rata* 
500 01.03.2016-13.03.2016 200 

*Base with pro rata reduction in maintenance period. 

Source-

Sink Pair 
Auction ID 

Product 

Type 

Offered  

Capacity 

(MW) 

Reservation Period 

BA – ME BAME-M-20160301-02802 BASE 300 01.03.2016 - 31.03.2016 

ME – BA MEBA-M-20160301-02803 BASE 300 01.03.2016 - 31.03.2016 

 

Source-

Sink Pair 
Auction ID 

Product 

Type 

Offered  

Capacity 

(MW) 

Reservation Period 

AL – ME ALME-M-20160301-02804 BASE 200 01.03.2016 - 31.03.2016 

ME – AL MEAL-M-20160301-02805 BASE 200 01.03.2016 - 31.03.2016 

 

Source-

Sink Pair 
Auction ID 

Product 

Type 

Offered  

Capacity 

(MW) 

Reservation Period 

AL – GR ALGR-M-20160301-02806 BASE 100 01.03.2016 - 31.03.2016 

GR – AL GRAL-M-20160301-02807 BASE 100 01.03.2016 - 31.03.2016 

         

Source-

Sink Pair 
Auction ID 

Product 

Type 

Offered  

Capacity 

(MW) 

Reservation Period 

GR – TR GRTR-M-20160301-02808 BASE 168 01.03.2016 - 31.03.2016 

TR – GR TRGR-M-20160301-02809 BASE 0 01.03.2016 - 31.03.2016 
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The following table presents the schedule for monthly Auction Process for allocation of PTRs for 

March 2016.

Publishing 

the Auction 

Open 

Capacity 

Resale 

Close 

Capacity 

Resale 

Publishing 

Auction 

Specification 

and OC 

10.02.2016 

11:30h 

10.02.2016 

12:00h 

13.02.2016 

12:00h 

13.02.2016 

12:10h 

Gate 

Open 
Gate Closure 

Publishing 

preliminary 

results 

Publishing 

 final results 

15.02.2016 

11:00h 

15.02.2016 

14:00h 

15.02.2016 

14:20h 

17.02.2016 

14:20h 

Deadline for contestation is Tuesday 16.02.2016 at 14:20h. 

 

The following table presents the schedule for invoices and payments of monthly Reserved PTRs for 

March 2016.

 Issuing Invoices to 

Auction participants 

Expiration of payment 

period 

Month of 

use of the 

Allocated PTRs 

Deadline 

1 working day  

after the  

auction process 

Deadline 

10 calendar days 

after the 

date of invoice 

March 2016 February 18, 2016 February 29, 2016 

Financial Settlement for the Resale shall be done according to the Article 15.2. of the SEE CAO 

Auction Rules. 
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